03-21-2002 FORM FTO-1684 1-31-82 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trade 102025909 Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Claber SpA The Toro Company 8111 Lyndale Ave., South Via Pontebbana 22 Internal Address: Bloomington, MN 55420-1196 Street Address: 33080 Fiume Feneto Individual(s) اسانده المطابقة المط Association Cir. Pordenone Limited Partnership x**g** C Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?

Yes

No. Association General Partnership. 03-04-2002 Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mall Ropt Dt. #56 Corporation-State XX Assignment Other. ☐ Merger Change of Name Security Agreement If sestones is not domiciled in the Unit Other Ø Yes □ No 31 December 2001 Execution Date: Q Yes O No Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) RAIN JET RN 0577638 RAIN JET RN 1313333 Additional numbers attached? Q Yes Q No Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 2 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James Michael Faier Faier & Faier PC \$65. Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... 566 W. Adams St. No. (4 Enclosed Chicago IL60661 XIX Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: 06-0040 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: ZIP: State: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 28 Feb 2002 James Faier Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be reported with required cover sheet information to: d0000174 0577638 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** 40.00 OP Washington, D.C. 20231 25.00 OP

03/20/2002 GTOH11

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:	Claber SpA]) A BANK BANK BANK BANK BANK BANK BANK BA
Mark:	RAIN JET]	03-04-2002
RN:	0577638)]	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt.

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant hereby appoints

James Faier, Martin Faier and Melinda Faier Faier & Faier P.C. 566 West Adams Street, Suite 600 Chicago, Illinois 60661 U.S.A.

Telephone: (312)382-9500 Facsimile: (312) 382-9200 E mail <u>imfaier@faier.com</u>

as applicant's domestic representatives on whom may be served notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark herein.

Dated this 28 day of February, 2002

by:

name:

title:

JAMES FAICH

ATTORNEY FOR REGISTRANT

(No notarization or legalization)

Designation of Domestic Representative

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant hereby appoints

James Faier, Martin Faier and Melinda Faier Faier & Faier P.C.
566 West Adams Street, Suite 600
Chicago, Illinois 60661 U.S.A.
Telephone: (312)382-9500

Facsimile: (312) 382-9200 E mail jmfaier@faier.com

as applicant's domestic representatives on whom may be served notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark herein.

Dated this 28 day of February, 2002

by:

name:

title:

JAMES FAIER

ATTORNEY FOR REGISTRANT

(No notarization or legalization)

Designation of Domestic Representative

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

Whereas.

Assignor's Name: The Toro Company

a Delaware corporation

Assignor's Address: 8111 Lyndale Ave., South

Bloomington, MN 55420-1196 USA

herein called "ASSIGNOR", believes it owns certain rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A appended herein incorporated into this assignment document together with goodwill of the business related thereto, herein called the "marks"; and Whereas,

Assignee's Name: Claber SpA

an Italian corporation

Assignee's Address: Via Pontebbana, 22

33080 Fiume Feneto Pordenone, ITALY

herein called "ASSIGNEE", for good and valuable consideration wishes to acquire said rights from ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR desires to transfer and convey said rights to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it agreed that assignor assigns to assignee the mark for TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and convey to said ASSIGNEE, its right, title and interest in and to the mark together with the goodwill of the business related to said mark and any registrations or applications it may own for the mark or a similar mark, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, including all rights to sue for past infringement; and the said ASSIGNOR does hereby request that any such

1

registrations and applications for said mark be granted to ASSIGNEE as owner of the entire rights and interest therein.

The transfer was e	ffective as of 31 December 2001.						
Executed at	on <u>'</u> February 2002.						
by: printed name:	The Toro Company a Delaware corporation J. Lawrence McIntyre						
title:	title: <u>Vice President, Secretary and General C</u> ounsel						
	Registrant and Assignor						
Notarial Certificate							
Subscribed to and sworn t	o before me on /S February 2001 by assignor.						
Notary Public	KATHRYN J. NELSON NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires 1-31-2005						
My commission expires	de 31, 2005						

SCHEDULE A

Trademark: RAIN JET

Jurisdictions: North America

Known Trademark or Service Mark Registration(s):

RECORDED: 03/04/2002

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Regn. No.	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date
USA	0577638	RAIN JET	21 July 1953
		(STYLIZED)	
USA	1313333	RAIN JET	08 January 1985
		(WORD)	